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     It was the most ever, 55 shooters turned 
up for the match. And we all wished San 
Fernando Slim a Happy 85th Birthday. 
He also happened to win $94 in the 50/50 
drawing! 
         Again, we had some fast stages and 
some very challenging stages. We hope 	
everyone had a good time and any feed-
back is welcomed. The same great weather 
has been requested for the next match.
     Stage 2, the piano stage, had 2 bonus 
opportunities - one for the pistol and one 
for the rifle. 14 sharpshooters got both! 
It was not an easy shot for the pistol. 	
Joe Dirt, our Young Gun, shot the stage 
in 18.64 seconds. Nice shootin’!
          Stage 5 was similar to a stage from 
the Tri-State Championship, Shootout 
at Sawyer Flats, held this June in MA. 
It was a real challenge for most shooters.

 HUGE TURNOUT AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE TO  
CELEBRATE SAN FERNANDO SLIM’S BIRTHDAY

LAWMEN HELPLESS AS GUNSLINGERS SHOOT UP THE TOWN!.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
 We had 8 new shooters at the match:  
The M&M Kid, Sheriff, J.S.Sooner, 
Dutch Henry, Marshal Hughes, 
Chuckwagon, Rawhide Colt and 
Freight Train. Welcome to The 
Matamoras Mavericks. Come on back!

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had 8 clean shooters this match. 
Congratulations to: James Samuel 
Pike, The Eastwood Kid, I.C. Moose, 
Marshal Hughes, Lead Poison, 
Moose Wesson, Dakota Deserter 
and JW.  Pretty good shootin’ pards.

TOP SHOOTER
James Samuel Pike 
was our Top Gun for 
the month of  July.    
The Eastwood Kid 
came  in second and  	

Hammerin Steel came in third.
    Congratulations to all who won their 
categories.

San Fernando Slim on Stage 3

THANKS . . .  
    Thanks to Nighthawk and Dry Gulcher 
for helping set up the stages on Saturday. 
We can sure use some help next setup day!
We’re plan on starting at 4:30pm so maybe 
more people are available to give us a hand. 
     Again, thanks to Cathy, Anita, Luke 
and Andy for providing the chuckwagon 
grub.
       August 17th is our next match. Any 
shooters wanting to see the scenarios 	
beforehand, just drop me a line.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5

Cholula Mike on Stage 1

Coldfoot Caleb on Stage 3

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 4



Chuckwagon on Stage 1

The Eastwood Kid on Stage 2

Abe The Crippler on Stage 5

Kid From Brooklyn on Stage 2

Lupare Chenz on Stage 1 Lead Poison on Stage 1

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO .............................Sheriff

YOUNG GUN  ........................Joe Dirt

COWBOY...............The Eastwood Kid

WRANGLER ........James Samuel Pike

LADIES 49er................. Dancin Angel

49er .........................Hammerin Steel

LADIES SENIOR ...... Sassy Southpaw

SENIOR ...............Dirty Dingus Diggs

SILVER SENIOR ............Black Jack Ed

ELDER STATESMAN ....Lupare Chenz

CATTLE BARON ........... Latigo Means

DUELIST ..................... Stormy Roads

SENIOR DUELIST ............. I.C. Moose

CLASSIC COWBOY..... Travis Spencer

B-WESTERN ....................Wyatt Hurts

GUNFIGHTER ...............The M&M Kid

Frontier Cartridge 
GUNFIGHTER ................... Jesamy Kid

FRONTIERSMAN.... El Diablo Gringo

FRONTIER  
CARTRIDGE..................Cholula Mike

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: James Samuel Pike...15.27

STAGE 2: Hammerin Steel........10.98

STAGE 3: James Samuel Pike...17.25

STAGE 4: James Samuel Pike...23.03

STAGE 5: James Samuel Pike...28.45

PHOTOS BY:  
LUPARE CHENZ AND ZIGGADY ZAG

Moss gets the 2 minute warning from Pike   

Keeper of the Red Tail on Stage 1

Black Jack Ed plays “I’m an old cowhand... from the  
Rio Grande”

Dakota Deserter on Stage 5



Rawhide Colt on Stage 3 Canad’jun George loads in shotgun on Stage 1 Dakota Deserter, Cholula Mike and P.J. Santee

Freight Train on Stage 1 J.S. Sooner on Stage 2 Dry Gulcher on Stage 5

Zach Taylor on Stage 1 Tex Jones on Stage 1 Black Jack Ed on Stage 3

Sheriff on Stage 1 Travis Spencer on Stage 3 The Eastwood Kid ready to move on Stage 2

Dutch Henry on Stage 1 Wes Durn on Stage 3 Kid From Brooklyn on Stage 4



Chuckwagon loads his ‘97 on Stage 2 Rico Creekview on Stage 2 Jesamy Kid and Dancin Angel

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 5 Jesamy Kid on Stage 1 Marshal Hughes on Stage 1

Zach Taylor on Stage 1 Keeper of the Red Tail on Stage 3 JW on Stage 3

Kid From Brooklyn on Stage 4 The Eastwood Kid on Stage 3 Grumpy Gramps on Stage 2

Abe The Crippler on Stage 5 Johnny Swan on Stage 1 El Diablo Gringo on Stage 1



Chuckwagon loads his ‘97 on Stage 4 Freight Train on Stage 1 Hudson Ranger on Stage 1

Dakota Deserter on Stage 1 Moss and Travis Spencer.. the naked cowboys I.C. Moose on Stage 2

Dutch Henry on Stage 2 Moss, Joe Dirt, JW and Nighthawk on Stage 5 Sassy Southpaw on Stage 1

Lupare Chenz on Stage 4 The Eastwood Kid ducks the return fire on Stage 5 Sheriff, The M&M Kid and Hudson Ranger

Coldfoot Caleb on Stage 3 Rawhide Colt on Stage 5 P.J. Santee, Canad’jun George and Zach Taylor



Latigo Means on Stage 3 Lead Poison on Stage 2 Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5

Grump Gramps on Stage 1 Newt Call on Stage 4 Moss on Stage 3 under the eye of James Samuel Pike

Hudson Ranger and Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 1 Keeper of the Red Tail on Stage 5 Major E.A. Sterner insists the history books are wrong  
concerning the winner of the war between the states

Sheriff on Stage 1 Cholula Mike on Stage 1 I.C. Moose wearing a period correct hat with a solar fan

Freight Train on Stage 2 Jesamy Kid and Peacemaker Reb on Stage 1 Canad’jun George on Stage 1



The men in blue, Marshal Jacobey John and Dingus Jesamy Kid on Stage 1, Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter Sassy has a slow day with the “P”s

Black Jack Ed, Marshal Jacobey John, Kid From 
Brooklyn and The Eastwood Kid

Lead Poison on Stage 5

San Fernando Slim sorts the shot shells on Stage 5

Grumpy Gramps on Stage 2

Lupare Chenz on Stage 5

Marshal Jacobey John gets up close on Stage 2 Rawhide Colt on Stage 5

Newt Call aims for the bird on Stage 5 Canad’jun George on Stage 1 Dutch Henry takes a time out

Born in Australia, he spent most of the 1950s in the U.S.,  
appearing in over 300 television shows and many films. In 
1953, he first played a Native American in Hondo playing 
opposite John Wayne; he later said that this was his favorite 
film role. He went on to play  many Native American roles 
such as Puma, the Comanche chief in McKlintock in 1963 
playing opposite John Wayne again. He enjoyed a successful 
career as a television character actor, appearing repeatedly 
on such programs as Gunsmoke, Sugarfoot, The Texan, The 
Rifleman, Branded, Daniel Boone, The Virginian, Rawhide and 
Wagon Train. 

Email me with the answer if you know.

TRIVIA QUESTION



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		

     1	 James Samuel Pike	 Wrangler	 15.27	 0	 0	 0	 15.27	 21.58	 0	 0	 1	 16.58	 17.25	 0	 0	 0	 17.25	 23.03	 0	 0	 0	 23.03	 28.45	 0	 0	 0	 28.45	 100.58	 1

     2	 The Eastwood Kid	 Cowboy	 20.48	 0	 0	 0	 20.48	 18.69	 0	 0	 1	 13.69	 19.47	 0	 0	 0	 19.47	 31.50	 0	 0	 0	 31.50	 29.22	 0	 0	 0	 29.22	 114.36	 2

     3	 Hammerin Steel	 49er		  23.44	 1	 0	 0	 28.44	 20.98	 0	 0	 2	 10.98	 23.08	 0	 0	 0	 23.08	 30.40	 0	 0	 0	 30.40	 33.24	 1	 0	 0	 38.24	 131.14	 3

     4	 Abe The Crippler	 49er		  24.14	 0	 0	 0	 24.14	 29.81	 0	 0	 1	 24.81	 24.66	 0	 0	 0	 24.66	 29.72	 0	 0	 0	 29.72	 36.99	 1	 0	 0	 41.99	 145.32	 4

     5	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 25.83	 0	 0	 0	 25.83	 23.84	 0	 1	 1	 28.84	 23.65	 0	 0	 0	 23.65	 33.67	 1	 0	 0	 38.67	 35.33	 0	 0	 0	 35.33	 152.32	 5

     6	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 23.79	 0	 0	 0	 23.79	 21.22	 0	 0	 0	 21.22	 22.63	 2	 0	 0	 32.63	 31.65	 1	 0	 0	 36.65	 37.21	 1	 0	 0	 42.21	 156.50	 6

     7	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 23.61	 0	 0	 0	 23.61	 33.29	 1	 0	 1	 33.29	 24.63	 0	 0	 0	 24.63	 31.12	 1	 0	 0	 36.12	 42.87	 2	 0	 0	 52.87	 170.52	 7

     8	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 29.83	 0	 0	 0	 29.83	 32.17	 0	 0	 1	 27.17	 29.86	 0	 0	 0	 29.86	 40.90	 0	 0	 0	 40.90	 43.95	 0	 0	 0	 43.95	 171.71	 8

     9	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 27.25	 0	 0	 0	 27.25	 25.08	 1	 0	 2	 20.08	 29.55	 1	 0	 0	 34.55	 45.58	 0	 0	 0	 45.58	 45.51	 0	 0	 0	 45.51	 172.97	 9

    10	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 26.40	 0	 0	 0	 26.40	 23.77	 2	 0	 1	 28.77	 30.50	 1	 0	 0	 35.50	 33.28	 0	 0	 0	 33.28	 41.69	 2	 0	 0	 51.69	 175.64	 10

    11	 Dancin Angel	 Ladies 49er	 28.86	 1	 0	 0	 33.86	 28.91	 1	 0	 0	 33.91	 29.09	 0	 0	 0	 29.09	 39.49	 0	 0	 0	 39.49	 43.23	 0	 0	 0	 43.23	 179.58	 11

    12	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 27.76	 0	 0	 0	 27.76	 22.27	 0	 0	 0	 22.27	 25.32	 0	 0	 0	 25.32	 42.10	 2	 0	 0	 52.10	 49.87	 1	 0	 0	 54.87	 182.32	 12

    13	 Johnny Swan	 49er	 25.33	 2	 0	 0	 35.33	 38.75	 1	 0	 2	 33.75	 27.85	 0	 0	 0	 27.85	 38.49	 1	 0	 0	 43.49	 38.08	 2	 0	 0	 48.08	 188.50	 13

    14	 Freight Train	 Cowboy	 35.54	 0	 0	 0	 35.54	 27.32	 0	 0	 1	 22.32	 36.18	 0	 0	 0	 36.18	 46.22	 0	 0	 0	 46.22	 48.73	 1	 0	 0	 53.73	 193.99	 14

    15	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Duelist	 34.09	 1	 1	 0	 49.09	 24.20	 0	 0	 1	 19.20	 30.03	 0	 0	 0	 30.03	 45.66	 1	 0	 0	 50.66	 40.34	 1	 0	 0	 45.34	 194.32	 15

    16	 Lupare Chenz	 Elder Statesman	 30.27	 0	 0	 0	 30.27	 35.21	 1	 1	 1	 45.21	 32.24	 0	 0	 0	 32.24	 39.46	 1	 0	 0	 44.46	 42.65	 0	 0	 0	 42.65	 194.83	 16

    17	 Moss	 Senior	 28.81	 0	 0	 0	 28.81	 28.62	 0	 0	 2	 18.62	 43.19	 0	 0	 0	 43.19	 38.17	 0	 0	 0	 38.17	 56.45	 2	 0	 0	 66.45	 195.24	 17

    18	 J.S. Sooner	 49er	 21.87	 1	 0	 0	 26.87	 18.13	 3	 0	 0	 33.13	 28.93	 3	 0	 0	 43.93	 39.76	 0	 0	 0	 39.76	 41.65	 1	 1	 0	 56.65	 200.34	 18

    19	 Marshal Hughes	 Silver Senior	 29.78	 0	 0	 0	 29.78	 33.05	 0	 0	 0	 33.05	 33.25	 0	 0	 0	 33.25	 45.92	 0	 0	 0	 45.92	 59.21	 0	 0	 0	 59.21	 201.21	 19

    20	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior Duelist	 31.99	 0	 0	 0	 31.99	 26.56	 2	 0	 1	 31.56	 34.13	 2	 0	 0	 44.13	 51.15	 0	 0	 0	 51.15	 49.92	 0	 0	 0	 49.92	 208.75	 20

    21	 Tex Jones	 Senior Duelist	 33.59	 0	 0	 0	 33.59	 30.54	 0	 0	 1	 25.54	 34.75	 0	 0	 0	 34.75	 51.71	 1	 0	 0	 56.71	 53.20	 2	 0	 0	 63.20	 213.79	 21

    22	 Kid From Brooklyn	 49er	 33.68	 0	 0	 0	 33.68	 37.91	 0	 0	 2	 27.91	 37.60	 1	 1	 0	 52.60	 45.10	 0	 0	 0	 45.10	 58.85	 0	 0	 0	 58.85	 218.14	 22

    23	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 35.15	 1	 0	 0	 40.15	 29.99	 1	 0	 2	 24.99	 35.48	 1	 0	 0	 40.48	 43.24	 2	 0	 0	 53.24	 57.53	 1	 0	 0	 62.53	 221.39	 23

    24	 Nighthawk	 Elder Statesman	 40.11	 0	 0	 0	 40.11	 35.15	 0	 0	 2	 25.15	 40.71	 1	 0	 0	 45.71	 54.65	 0	 0	 0	 54.65	 58.97	 0	 0	 0	 58.97	 224.59	 24

    25	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 43.32	 0	 0	 0	 43.32	 36.04	 0	 0	 1	 31.04	 38.41	 3	 0	 0	 53.41	 49.47	 1	 0	 0	 54.47	 53.11	 0	 0	 0	 53.11	 235.35	 25

    26	 Jesamy Kid	 Front. Cart. Gunfighter	 40.10	 3	 0	 0	 55.10	 34.39	 2	 0	 1	 39.39	 31.39	 1	 0	 0	 36.39	 39.12	 2	 0	 0	 49.12	 46.47	 3	 0	 0	 61.47	 241.47	 26

    27	 The M&M Kid	 Gunfighter	 32.27	 0	 0	 0	 32.27	 31.82	 0	 0	 1	 26.82	 33.47	 1	 0	 0	 38.47	 73.90	 3	 0	 0	 88.90	 56.89	 0	 0	 0	 56.89	 243.35	 27

    28	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontiersman	 42.68	 1	 0	 0	 47.68	 35.60	 0	 0	 2	 25.60	 40.17	 0	 0	 0	 40.17	 62.81	 0	 0	 0	 62.81	 67.63	 0	 0	 0	 67.63	 243.89	 28

    29	 Peacemaker Reb	 Senior Duelist	 35.62	 1	 0	 0	 40.62	 28.47	 2	 0	 1	 33.47	 39.52	 0	 0	 0	 39.52	 51.01	 5	 0	 0	 76.01	 54.53	 0	 0	 0	 54.53	 244.15	 29

    30	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 45.18	 0	 0	 0	 45.18	 36.50	 0	 0	 2	 26.50	 42.21	 0	 0	 0	 42.21	 56.78	 2	 0	 0	 66.78	 63.68	 0	 0	 0	 63.68	 244.35	 30

    31	 Joe Dirt	 Young Gun - Boy	 34.95	 0	 0	 0	 34.95	 23.64	 1	 0	 2	 18.64	 36.35	 3	 0	 0	 51.35	 68.02	 1	 0	 0	 73.02	 64.24	 2	 0	 0	 74.24	 252.20	 31

    32	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 26.61	 0	 0	 0	 26.61	 26.45	 1	 0	 1	 26.45	 44.73	 12	 0	 0	 104.73	 45.63	 0	 0	 0	 45.63	 52.04	 0	 0	 0	 52.04	 255.46	 32

    33	 Chuckwagon	 Elder Statesman	 43.78	 0	 0	 0	 43.78	 39.27	 1	 0	 1	 39.27	 42.83	 0	 0	 0	 42.83	 62.60	 0	 0	 0	 62.60	 71.33	 0	 0	 0	 71.33	 259.81	 33

    34	 Latigo Means	 Cattle Baron	 44.32	 0	 0	 0	 44.32	 40.17	 0	 0	 2	 30.17	 46.16	 0	 0	 0	 46.16	 57.86	 1	 0	 0	 62.86	 75.58	 1	 0	 0	 80.58	 264.09	 34

    35	 Canad’jun George	 Senior Duelist	 44.88	 0	 0	 0	 44.88	 40.82	 0	 0	 2	 30.82	 41.72	 0	 0	 0	 41.72	 65.02	 2	 0	 0	 75.02	 68.39	 1	 0	 0	 73.39	 265.83	 35
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			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		

Matamoras Mavericks	 	       Results Overall Time                            JuLY 20,  2014M

AV E RIC KS

MA

TAMORAS   

    36	 Lead Poison	 Elder Statesman	 46.66	 0	 0	 0	 46.66	 41.87	 0	 0	 1	 36.87	 48.74	 0	 0	 0	 48.74	 69.20	 0	 0	 0	 69.20	 65.69	 0	 0	 0	 65.69	 267.16	 36

    37	 P.J. Santee	 Silver Senior	 44.59	 2	 0	 0	 54.59	 40.56	 0	 0	 1	 35.56	 40.27	 1	 0	 0	 45.27	 67.17	 0	 0	 0	 67.17	 69.24	 0	 0	 0	 69.24	 271.83	 37

    38	 Grumpy Gramps	 Senior	 54.19	 0	 0	 0	 54.19	 39.21	 0	 1	 1	 44.21	 45.60	 0	 0	 0	 45.60	 59.44	 0	 0	 0	 59.44	 69.28	 0	 0	 0	 69.28	 272.72	 38

    39	 Moose Wesson	 Senior	 47.17	 0	 0	 0	 47.17	 44.72	 0	 0	 1	 39.72	 47.71	 0	 0	 0	 47.71	 65.17	 0	 0	 0	 65.17	 80.51	 0	 0	 0	 80.51	 280.28	 39

    40	 Zach Taylor	 Elder Statesman	 32.19	 2	 0	 0	 42.19	 49.88	 0	 1	 1	 54.88	 34.90	 1	 0	 0	 39.90	 63.23	 1	 0	 0	 68.23	 74.15	 3	 0	 0	 89.15	 294.35	 40

    41	 San Fernando Slim	 Cattle Baron	 42.85	 0	 0	 0	 42.85	 39.42	 1	 1	 1	 49.42	 52.11	 0	 1	 0	 62.11	 50.23	 2	 0	 0	 60.23	 77.77	 3	 0	 0	 92.77	 307.38	 41

    42	 Cholula Mike	 Fontier Cartridge	 65.63	 1	 0	 0	 70.63	 25.01	 0	 0	 0	 25.01	 41.44	 3	 0	 0	 56.44	 64.07	 3	 0	 0	 79.07	 67.83	 2	 0	 0	 77.83	 308.98	 42

    43	 Burban Bob	 49er	 49.45	 0	 0	 0	 49.45	 44.85	 1	 0	 1	 44.85	 51.49	 0	 0	 0	 51.49	 73.72	 2	 0	 0	 83.72	 77.73	 1	 0	 0	 82.73	 312.24	 43

    44	 Dakota Deserter	 Senior Duelist	 52.00	 0	 0	 0	 52.00	 50.79	 0	 0	 0	 50.79	 59.87	 0	 0	 0	 59.87	 81.98	 0	 0	 0	 81.98	 72.57	 0	 0	 0	 72.57	 317.21	 44

    45	 Sheriff	 Buckaroo	 31.11	 4	 0	 0	 51.11	 29.44	 4	 1	 0	 59.44	 47.36	 4	 1	 0	 77.36	 44.14	 4	 0	 0	 64.14	 56.93	 2	 0	 0	 66.93	 318.98	 45

    46	 Crazy Crow	 Elder Statesman	 48.82	 0	 0	 0	 48.82	 43.48	 0	 0	 2	 33.48	 59.74	 0	 0	 0	 59.74	 64.78	 1	 0	 0	 69.78	 95.98	 3	 0	 0	 110.98	 322.80	 46

    47	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 54.27	 0	 0	 0	 54.27	 40.57	 1	 0	 1	 40.57	 52.19	 0	 0	 0	 52.19	 70.49	 1	 0	 0	 75.49	 98.30	 1	 0	 0	 103.30	 325.82	 47

    48	 Hudson Ranger	 Senior	 41.42	 1	 0	 0	 46.42	 44.90	 3	 0	 1	 54.90	 43.19	 0	 0	 0	 43.19	 97.84	 2	 0	 0	 107.84	 88.39	 1	 0	 0	 93.39	 345.74	 48

    49	 Coldfoot Caleb	 Frontier Cartridge	 48.20	 1	 1	 0	 63.20	 35.36	 0	 0	 1	 30.36	 56.26	 0	 0	 0	 56.26	 82.97	 1	 0	 0	 87.97	 101.19	 2	 0	 0	 111.19	 348.98	 49

    50	 JW	 Senior	 68.49	 0	 0	 0	 68.49	 69.98	 0	 0	 1	 64.98	 66.87	 0	 0	 0	 66.87	 83.69	 0	 0	 0	 83.69	 100.54	 0	 0	 0	 100.54	 384.57	 50

    51	 Rawhide Colt	 Cowboy	 83.66	 0	 0	 0	 83.66	 52.43	 0	 0	 1	 47.43	 69.75	 1	 0	 0	 74.75	 98.48	 0	 0	 0	 98.45	 111.37	 3	 0	 0	 126.37	 430.69	 51

    52	 Keeper of the Red Tail	 Duelist	 57.64	 2	 0	 0	 67.64	 46.17	 2	 0	 1	 51.17	 55.96	 0	 0	 0	 55.96	 SDQ				    180.00	 81.23	 2	 0	 0	 91.23	 446.00	 52

    53	 Barbwire Don	 Wrangler	 51.97	 3	 1	 0	 76.97	 39.65	 3	 0	 1	 49.65	 53.73	 2	 0	 0	 63.73	 70.98	 3	 0	 0	 85.98	 SDQ				    180.00	 456.33	 53

    54	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo	 79.80	 0	 0	 0	 79.80	 79.61	 1	 0	 1	 79.61	 104.72	 0	 0	 0	 104.72	 174.63	 0	 0	 0	 174.63	 60.54	 0	 0	 0	 60.54	 499.30	 54

    55	 Dutch Henry	 Cattle Baron	 56.25	 1	 0	 0	 61.25	 59.64	 0	 0	 2	 49.64	 60.51	 0	 0	 0	 60.51	 SDQ				    180.00	 DNF				    150.00	 501.40	 55
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH
			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		

     1	 Sheriff	 Buckaroo	 31.11	 4	 0	 0	 51.11	 29.44	 4	 1	 0	 59.44	 47.36	 4	 1	 0	 77.36	 44.14	 4	 0	 0	 64.14	 56.93	 2	 0	 0	 66.93	 318.98	 45

     2	 Newt Call	 Buckaroo	 79.80	 0	 0	 0	 79.80	 79.61	 1	 0	 1	 79.61	 104.72	 0	 0	 0	 104.72	 174.63	 0	 0	 0	 174.63	 60.54	 0	 0	 0	 60.54	 499.30	 54

     1	 Joe Dirt	 Young Gun - Boy	 34.95	 0	 0	 0	 34.95	 23.64	 1	 0	 2	 18.64	 36.35	 3	 0	 0	 51.35	 68.02	 1	 0	 0	 73.02	 64.24	 2	 0	 0	 74.24	 252.20	 31

     1	 The Eastwood Kid	 Cowboy	 20.48	 0	 0	 0	 20.48	 18.69	 0	 0	 1	 13.69	 19.47	 0	 0	 0	 19.47	 31.50	 0	 0	 0	 31.50	 29.22	 0	 0	 0	 29.22	 114.36	 2

     2	 Freight Train	 Cowboy	 35.54	 0	 0	 0	 35.54	 27.32	 0	 0	 1	 22.32	 36.18	 0	 0	 0	 36.18	 46.22	 0	 0	 0	 46.22	 48.73	 1	 0	 0	 53.73	 193.99	 14

     3	 Rawhide Colt	 Cowboy	 83.66	 0	 0	 0	 83.66	 52.43	 0	 0	 1	 47.43	 69.75	 1	 0	 0	 74.75	 98.48	 0	 0	 0	 98.45	 111.37	 3	 0	 0	 126.37	 430.69	 51

     1	 James Samuel Pike	 Wrangler	 15.27	 0	 0	 0	 15.27	 21.58	 0	 0	 1	 16.58	 17.25	 0	 0	 0	 17.25	 23.03	 0	 0	 0	 23.03	 28.45	 0	 0	 0	 28.45	 100.58	 1

     2	 Wes Durn	 Wrangler	 25.83	 0	 0	 0	 25.83	 23.84	 0	 1	 1	 28.84	 23.65	 0	 0	 0	 23.65	 33.67	 1	 0	 0	 38.67	 35.33	 0	 0	 0	 35.33	 152.32	 5

     3	 Barbwire Don	 Wrangler	 51.97	 3	 1	 0	 76.97	 39.65	 3	 0	 1	 49.65	 53.73	 2	 0	 0	 63.73	 70.98	 3	 0	 0	 85.98	 SDQ				    180.00	 456.33	 53

     1	 Dancin Angel	 Ladies 49er	 28.86	 1	 0	 0	 33.86	 28.91	 1	 0	 0	 33.91	 29.09	 0	 0	 0	 29.09	 39.49	 0	 0	 0	 39.49	 43.23	 0	 0	 0	 43.23	 179.58	 11

     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er		  23.44	 1	 0	 0	 28.44	 20.98	 0	 0	 2	 10.98	 23.08	 0	 0	 0	 23.08	 30.40	 0	 0	 0	 30.40	 33.24	 1	 0	 0	 38.24	 131.14	 3

     2	 Abe The Crippler	 49er		  24.14	 0	 0	 0	 24.14	 29.81	 0	 0	 1	 24.81	 24.66	 0	 0	 0	 24.66	 29.72	 0	 0	 0	 29.72	 36.99	 1	 0	 0	 41.99	 145.32	 4

     3	 Johnny Swan	 49er	 25.33	 2	 0	 0	 35.33	 38.75	 1	 0	 2	 33.75	 27.85	 0	 0	 0	 27.85	 38.49	 1	 0	 0	 43.49	 38.08	 2	 0	 0	 48.08	 188.50	 13

     4	 J.S. Sooner	 49er	 21.87	 1	 0	 0	 26.87	 18.13	 3	 0	 0	 33.13	 28.93	 3	 0	 0	 43.93	 39.76	 0	 0	 0	 39.76	 41.65	 1	 1	 0	 56.65	 200.34	 18

     5	 Kid From Brooklyn	 49er	 33.68	 0	 0	 0	 33.68	 37.91	 0	 0	 2	 27.91	 37.60	 1	 1	 0	 52.60	 45.10	 0	 0	 0	 45.10	 58.85	 0	 0	 0	 58.85	 218.14	 22

     6	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 45.18	 0	 0	 0	 45.18	 36.50	 0	 0	 2	 26.50	 42.21	 0	 0	 0	 42.21	 56.78	 2	 0	 0	 66.78	 63.68	 0	 0	 0	 63.68	 244.35	 30

     7	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 26.61	 0	 0	 0	 26.61	 26.45	 1	 0	 1	 26.45	 44.73	 12	0	 0	 104.73	 45.63	 0	 0	 0	 45.63	 52.04	 0	 0	 0	 52.04	 255.46	 32

     8	 Burban Bob	 49er	 49.45	 0	 0	 0	 49.45	 44.85	 1	 0	 1	 44.85	 51.49	 0	 0	 0	 51.49	 73.72	 2	 0	 0	 83.72	 77.73	 1	 0	 0	 82.73	 312.24	 43

     1	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 54.27	 0	 0	 0	 54.27	 40.57	 1	 0	 1	 40.57	 52.19	 0	 0	 0	 52.19	 70.49	 1	 0	 0	 75.49	 98.30	 1	 0	 0	 103.30	 325.82	 47

     1	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 27.25	 0	 0	 0	 27.25	 25.08	 1	 0	 2	 20.08	 29.55	 1	 0	 0	 34.55	 45.58	 0	 0	 0	 45.58	 45.51	 0	 0	 0	 45.51	 172.97	 9

     2	 Moss	 Senior	 28.81	 0	 0	 0	 28.81	 28.62	 0	 0	 2	 18.62	 43.19	 0	 0	 0	 43.19	 38.17	 0	 0	 0	 38.17	 56.45	 2	 0	 0	 66.45	 195.24	 17

     3	 Grumpy Gramps	 Senior	 54.19	 0	 0	 0	 54.19	 39.21	 0	 1	 1	 44.21	 45.60	 0	 0	 0	 45.60	 59.44	 0	 0	 0	 59.44	 69.28	 0	 0	 0	 69.28	 272.72	 38

     4	 Moose Wesson	 Senior	 47.17	 0	 0	 0	 47.17	 44.72	 0	 0	 1	 39.72	 47.71	 0	 0	 0	 47.71	 65.17	 0	 0	 0	 65.17	 80.51	 0	 0	 0	 80.51	 280.28	 39

     5	 Hudson Ranger	 Senior	 41.42	 1	 0	 0	 46.42	 44.90	 3	 0	 1	 54.90	 43.19	 0	 0	 0	 43.19	 97.84	 2	 0	 0	 107.84	 88.39	 1	 0	 0	 93.39	 345.74	 48

     6	 JW	 Senior	 68.49	 0	 0	 0	 68.49	 69.98	 0	 0	 1	 64.98	 66.87	 0	 0	 0	 66.87	 83.69	 0	 0	 0	 83.69	 100.54	 0	 0	 0	 100.54	 384.57	 50

     1	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 26.40	 0	 0	 0	 26.40	 23.77	 2	 0	 1	 28.77	 30.50	 1	 0	 0	 35.50	 33.28	 0	 0	 0	 33.28	 41.69	 2	 0	 0	 51.69	 175.64	 10

     2	 Marshal Hughes	 Silver Senior	 29.78	 0	 0	 0	 29.78	 33.05	 0	 0	 0	 33.05	 33.25	 0	 0	 0	 33.25	 45.92	 0	 0	 0	 45.92	 59.21	 0	 0	 0	 59.21	 201.21	 19

     3	 P.J. Santee	 Silver Senior	 44.59	 2	 0	 0	 54.59	 40.56	 0	 0	 1	 35.56	 40.27	 1	 0	 0	 45.27	 67.17	 0	 0	 0	 67.17	 69.24	 0	 0	 0	 69.24	 271.83	 37

     1	 Lupare Chenz	 Elder Statesman	 30.27	 0	 0	 0	 30.27	 35.21	 1	 1	 1	 45.21	 32.24	 0	 0	 0	 32.24	 39.46	 1	 0	 0	 44.46	 42.65	 0	 0	 0	 42.65	 194.83	 16

     2	 Nighthawk	 Elder Statesman	 40.11	 0	 0	 0	 40.11	 35.15	 0	 0	 2	 25.15	 40.71	 1	 0	 0	 45.71	 54.65	 0	 0	 0	 54.65	 58.97	 0	 0	 0	 58.97	 224.59	 24

     3	 Chuckwagon	 Elder Statesman	 43.78	 0	 0	 0	 43.78	 39.27	 1	 0	 1	 39.27	 42.83	 0	 0	 0	 42.83	 62.60	 0	 0	 0	 62.60	 71.33	 0	 0	 0	 71.33	 259.81	 33

     4	 Lead Poison	 Elder Statesman	 46.66	 0	 0	 0	 46.66	 41.87	 0	 0	 1	 36.87	 48.74	 0	 0	 0	 48.74	 69.20	 0	 0	 0	 69.20	 65.69	 0	 0	 0	 65.69	 267.16	 36

     5	 Zach Taylor	 Elder Statesman	 32.19	 2	 0	 0	 42.19	 49.88	 0	 1	 1	 54.88	 34.90	 1	 0	 0	 39.90	 63.23	 1	 0	 0	 68.23	 74.15	 3	 0	 0	 89.15	 294.35	 40

     6	 Crazy Crow	 Elder Statesman	 48.82	 0	 0	 0	 48.82	 43.48	 0	 0	 2	 33.48	 59.74	 0	 0	 0	 59.74	 64.78	 1	 0	 0	 69.78	 95.98	 3	 0	 0	 110.98	 322.80	 46
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     1	 Latigo Means	 Cattle Baron	 44.32	 0	 0	 0	 44.32	 40.17	 0	 0	 2	 30.17	 46.16	 0	 0	 0	 46.16	 57.86	 1	 0	 0	 62.86	 75.58	 1	 0	 0	 80.58	 264.09	 34

     2	 San Fernando Slim	 Cattle Baron	 42.85	 0	 0	 0	 42.85	 39.42	 1	 1	 1	 49.42	 52.11	 0	 1	 0	 62.11	 50.23	 2	 0	 0	 60.23	 77.77	 3	 0	 0	 92.77	 307.38	 41

     3	 Dutch Henry	 Cattle Baron	 56.25	 1	 0	 0	 56.25	 59.64	 0	 0	 2	 49.64	 60.51	 0	 0	 0	 60.51	 SDQ				    180.00	 DNF				    150.00	 501.40	 55

     1	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 23.61	 0	 0	 0	 23.61	 33.29	 1	 0	 1	 33.29	 24.63	 0	 0	 0	 24.63	 31.12	 1	 0	 0	 36.12	 42.87	 2	 0	 0	 52.87	 170.52	 7

     1	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 23.79	 0	 0	 0	 23.79	 21.22	 0	 0	 0	 21.22	 22.63	 2	 0	 0	 32.63	 31.65	 1	 0	 0	 36.65	 37.21	 1	 0	 0	 42.21	 156.50	 6

     2	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Duelist	 34.09	 1	 1	 0	 49.09	 24.20	 0	 0	 1	 19.20	 30.03	 0	 0	 0	 30.03	 45.66	 1	 0	 0	 50.66	 40.34	 1	 0	 0	 45.34	 194.32	 15

     3	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 43.32	 0	 0	 0	 43.32	 36.04	 0	 0	 1	 31.04	 38.41	 3	 0	 0	 53.41	 49.47	 1	 0	 0	 54.47	 53.11	 0	 0	 0	 53.11	 235.35	 25

     4	 Keeper of the Red Tail	 Duelist	 57.64	 2	 0	 0	 67.64	 46.17	 2	 0	 1	 51.17	 55.96	 0	 0	 0	 55.96	 SDQ				    180.00	 81.23	 2	 0	 0	 91.23	 446.00	 52

     1	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 29.83	 0	 0	 0	 29.83	 32.17	 0	 0	 1	 27.17	 29.86	 0	 0	 0	 29.86	 40.90	 0	 0	 0	 40.90	 43.95	 0	 0	 0	 43.95	 171.71	 8

     2	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior Duelist	 31.99	 0	 0	 0	 31.99	 26.56	 2	 0	 1	 31.56	 34.13	 2	 0	 0	 44.13	 51.15	 0	 0	 0	 51.15	 49.92	 0	 0	 0	 49.92	 208.75	 20

     3	 Tex Jones	 Senior Duelist	 33.59	 0	 0	 0	 33.59	 30.54	 0	 0	 1	 25.54	 34.75	 0	 0	 0	 34.75	 51.71	 1	 0	 0	 56.71	 53.20	 2	 0	 0	 63.20	 213.79	 21

     4	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 35.15	 1	 0	 0	 40.15	 29.99	 1	 0	 2	 24.99	 35.48	 1	 0	 0	 40.48	 43.24	 2	 0	 0	 53.24	 57.53	 1	 0	 0	 62.53	 221.39	 23

     5	 Peacemaker Reb	 Senior Duelist	 35.62	 1	 0	 0	 40.62	 28.47	 2	 0	 1	 33.47	 39.52	 0	 0	 0	 39.52	 51.01	 5	 0	 0	 76.01	 54.53	 0	 0	 0	 54.53	 244.15	 29

     6	 Canad’jun George	 Senior Duelist	 44.88	 0	 0	 0	 44.88	 40.82	 0	 0	 2	 30.82	 41.72	 0	 0	 0	 41.72	 65.02	 2	 0	 0	 75.02	 68.39	 1	 0	 0	 73.39	 265.83	 35

     7	 Dakota Deserter	 Senior Duelist	 52.00	 0	 0	 0	 52.00	 50.79	 0	 0	 0	 50.79	 59.87	 0	 0	 0	 59.87	 81.98	 0	 0	 0	 81.98	 72.57	 0	 0	 0	 72.57	 317.21	 44

     1	 The M&M Kid	 Gunfighter	 32.27	 0	 0	 0	 32.27	 31.82	 0	 0	 1	 26.82	 33.47	 1	 0	 0	 38.47	 73.90	 3	 0	 0	 88.90	 56.89	 0	 0	 0	 56.89	 243.35	 27

     1	 Jesamy Kid	 Front. Cart. Gunfighter	 40.10	 3	 0	 0	 55.10	 34.39	 2	 0	 1	 39.39	 31.39	 1	 0	 0	 36.39	 39.12	 2	 0	 0	 49.12	 46.47	 3	 0	 0	 61.47	 241.47	 26

     1	 Cholula Mike	 Fontier Cartridge	 65.63	 1	 0	 0	 70.63	 25.01	 0	 0	 0	 25.01	 41.44	 3	 0	 0	 56.44	 64.07	 3	 0	 0	 79.07	 67.83	 2	 0	 0	 77.83	 308.98	 42

     2	 Coldfoot Caleb	 Fontier Cartridge	 48.20	 1	 1	 0	 63.20	 35.36	 0	 0	 1	 30.36	 56.26	 0	 0	 0	 56.26	 82.97	 1	 0	 0	 87.97	 101.19	 2	 0	 0	 111.19	 348.98	 49

     1	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontiersman	 42.68	 1	 0	 0	 47.68	 35.60	 0	 0	 2	 25.60	 40.17	 0	 0	 0	 40.17	 62.81	 0	 0	 0	 62.81	 67.63	 0	 0	 0	 67.63	 243.89	 28

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 27.76	 0	 0	 0	 27.76	 22.27	 0	 0	 0	 22.27	 25.32	 0	 0	 0	 25.32	 42.10	 2	 0	 0	 52.10	 49.87	 1	 0	 0	 54.87	 182.32	 12
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